

ADDENDUM NO. 1 (Final Addendum)

**City of Florence Roadway Improvements Group 13
City of Florence, SC
WKD Project No. 20250240.00.WK
City of Florence Bid No. 2025-79**



**FULL LIFE. FULL FORWARD.
FLORENCE
SOUTH CAROLINA**

December 12, 2025

TO ALL BIDDERS:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Bidding Documents.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may disqualify the Bidder.

Bidders and other interested parties are informed that the above referenced plans, specifications, and contract documents are hereby revised, changed, clarified and supplemented as set forth below:

GENERAL / CLARIFICATIONS / QUESTIONS

- 1. Question: Regarding Kent Circle, the specifications call for this road to have full depth reclamation. But the plans do not call for full depth reclamation. Please provide direction on how to price this road.**

Answer: Kent Circle is to be fully removed and replaced using the pavement section detail on plan sheet 15 of 19, including recompaction of the existing subgrade. FDR is not to be used on Kent Circle.

- 2. Question: Regarding Lazar Place, the asphalt is currently 1.5"-2" higher than the gutter line. Are your intentions to leave the asphalt 1.5"-2" higher than the gutter line, or do we plan to correct this in the milling operation?**

Answer: For bidding purposes, assume the approx. 1.5"-2" condition will be maintained.

- 3. Question: There are several spots in the plans that call for Clear Edge Overgrowth. Is this to remove the tree limbs that hang over the road?**

Answer: The intent in these areas is to remove ground-level overgrowth that has encroached from the shoulder over a portion of the asphalt roadway. This does not include tree limbing.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. None

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1